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 IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

In re: 
 
Nikola Corp., et al.,1  
 

Debtors. 

Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 25-10258 (TMH) 
 
(Jointly Administered) 
 
Re: Dkt. No. 1326 

 
NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL  

 
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Thomas A. Pitta, solely in his capacity as Liquidating 

Trustee of the Nikola Liquidating Trust (the “Liquidating Trustee”), by and through the 

undersigned counsel, hereby withdraws, without prejudice, the Notice of Proposed Order 

Approving Amendment to Schedule 2.1(B) of the Asset Purchase Agreement Between Simoneta, 

Ltd. d/b/a HyRoad Energy and Nikola Corporation [Docket No. 1326], filed on November 25, 

2025 with the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Delaware. 

 

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

 
1 The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, together with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax identification 
number, are: Nikola Corporation (registered to do business in California as Nikola Truck Manufacturing Corporation) 
(1153); Nikola Properties, LLC (3648); Nikola Subsidiary Corporation (1876); Nikola Motor Company LLC (0139); 
Nikola Energy Company LLC (0706); Nikola Powersports LLC (6771); Free Form Factory Inc. (2510); Nikola H2 
2081 W Placentia Lane LLC (N/A); 4141 E Broadway Road LLC (N/A); and Nikola Desert Logistics LLC (N/A). 
The Debtors’ mailing address is PO Box 27028, Tempe, AZ 85285. 
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Dated: January 21, 2026 MORRIS JAMES LLP 
 
/s/ Eric J. Monzo    
Eric J. Monzo (DE Bar No. 5214) 
Brya M. Keilson (DE Bar No. 4643) 
Siena B. Cerra (DE Bar No. 7290) 
3205 Avenue North Blvd., Suite 100 
Wilmington, DE 19803 
Telephone: (302) 888-6800 
Facsimile: (302) 571-1750 
E-mail: emonzo@morrisjames.com  

bkeilson@morrisjames.com 
scerra@morrisjames.com 

 

-and- 
 

MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP 
Lorenzo Marinuzzi (admitted pro hac vice) 
Doug Mannal (admitted pro hac vice) 
Benjamin Butterfield (admitted pro hac vice) 
Theresa Foudy (admitted pro hac vice) 
Raff Ferraioli (admitted pro hac vice) 
250 West 55th Street 
New York, NY 10019 
Telephone: (212) 468-8000 
Facsimile: (212) 468-7900 
E-mail: lmarinuzzi@mofo.com 
  dmannal@mofo.com 
  bbutterfield@mofo.com 
  tfoudy@mofo.com 
  rferraioli@mofo.com  
 
Counsel to the Liquidating Trustee 
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